As of June 30, 2017 Debt Cash & Equivalents Total Net Debt

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

Corporate level 657,466  989.7  288,148  433.8  369,317  556.0

Adjusted for:

50% interest in LQIF 91,532  137.8  3,464  5.2  88,068  132.6

50% interest in IRSA 31,754  47.8  535  0.8  31,220  47.0

Total 780,752  1,175.3  292,147  439.8  488,605  735.5

The debt to total capitalization ratio at the corporate level (unadjusted) was 17.7% as of June 30, 2017.

Corporate Level Adjusted6 Cash & Debt
(Millions of Ch$)

6 Adjusted for 50% interest in LQIF holding and IRSA.

660,986

249,778

411,208

794,218

306,150

488,068

780,752

292,147

488,605

Debt Cash Net Debt

Jun 2016 Dec 2016 Jun 2017

QUIÑENCO CORPORATE LEVEL DEBT AND CASH

Earnings release   Second quarter 2017

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 13 of 27

As of June 30, 2017, the estimated net asset value (NAV) of Quiñenco was US$6.4 billion (Ch$2,540 per share)
and market capitalization was US$4.6 billion (Ch$1,840 per share). The discount to NAV is estimated at 27.6%
as of the same date.

6%

41%

19%

11%

9%

6%

7%
1%

NAV as of June 30, 2017
US$6.4 billion

Cash

Financial

Beverage & Food

Energy

Transport

Port Services

Manufacturing

Other

1,285
1,459 1,575 1,733 1,840

2,031 2,004 2,160
2,416 2,540

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

Jun-16 Sep-16 Dec-16 Mar-17 Jun-17

NAV/Share Price Trend
as of June 30, 2017

Share price (Ch$) NAV per share (Ch$)

NAV

Earnings release   Second quarter 2017

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 14 of 27

Sector /Segment  Manufacturing Financial Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

  2Q 16 2Q 17 2Q 16 2Q 17 2Q 16 2Q 17 2Q 16 2Q 17 2Q 16 2Q 17 2Q 16 2Q 17 2Q 16 2Q 17

  MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$

 Industrial Sector
 Income (loss) from continued
operations before taxes  4,384  17,879  (4,336) (4,136) 10,383  1,833  (11,356) (107,010) 13,675  54,739  (3,777) (4,993) 8,973  (41,687)

 Income tax  (4,032) (112) 169  918  (1,299) (209) (11,170) (13,466) (2,302) (28,928) (1,187) (909) (19,820) (42,707)
 Net income from discontinued
operations   12,644  (1,059) - - - - 845  - - - - - 13,489  (1,059)

 Consolidated Net income (loss)
industrial sector  12,997  16,707  (4,167) (3,218) 9,085  1,624  (21,682) (120,476) 11,373  25,811  (4,964) (5,902) 2,641  (85,453)

 Banking Sector

 Income before taxes  - - 159,937  172,176  - - - - - - - 267  159,937  172,443

 Income tax  - - (27,228) (30,406) - - - - - - - - (27,228) (30,406)

 Consolidated Net income
banking sector  - - 132,709  141,770  - - - - - - - 267  132,709  142,037

 Consolidated net income (loss)   12,997  16,707  128,542  138,552  9,085  1,624  (21,682) (120,476) 11,373  25,811  (4,964) (5,635) 135,350  56,584

 Net income (loss) attributable to
Non-controlling interests  3,112  (164) 97,230  105,274  - - (9,410) (52,811) 6,398  13,788  1,168  1,366  98,497  67,454

 Net Income (Loss) Attributable to
Controllers' shareholders  9,884  16,871  31,312  33,278  9,085  1,624  (12,272) (67,665) 4,975  12,023  (6,132) (7,002) 36,853  (10,870)

Contribution to Net Income by Segment
(Millions of Ch$)

9,884

31,312

9,085

-12,272

4,975

-6,132

36,853

16,871

33,278

1,624

-67,665

12,023

-7,002 -10,870
Manufacturing Financial Services Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

2Q 2016 2Q 2017

SEGMENT / OPERATING COMPANY ANALYSIS

Earnings release   Second quarter 2017

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 15 of 27

The following table details the contribution of the investments in the Manufacturing segment during 2016 and 2017
to Quiñenco’s net income:

  2Q 16 2Q 17

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

 Invexans  5,297  8.0  17,672  26.6

 Techpack  4,587  6.9  (801) (1.2)

 Total Manufacturing Segment  9,884  14.9  16,871  25.4

As of June 30, 2016 and 2017, Quiñenco’s ownership of Invexans was 98.6% and 98.7%, respectively. As of June 30,
2016 and 2017, Quiñenco’s ownership of Techpack was 65.9% and 100.0%, respectively.

INVEXANS

   2Q 16   2Q 17   2Q 16   2Q 17

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$  ThUS$ ThUS$

 Sales  9   0.0  - -  13  -
 Operating income (loss)  91   0.1  (306) (0.5)  125  (459)
 Non-operating income (loss)  5,308   8.0  18,231  27.4   7,793  27,407

 Net income (loss) controller  5,372   8.1  17,909  27.0   7,878  26,923

 Total assets   342,044  514.9   514,901
 Shareholders' equity   321,823  484.5   484,463

Invexans reports its financial statements in US dollars, and translates them to Chilean pesos for consolidation
purposes based on the US$/Ch$ exchange rate at the end of the period in the case of the Balance Sheet, and the
monthly average exchange rate in the case of the Income Statement. Invexans’ figures in Chilean pesos are included
for reference. However, the following analysis is based on the company’s financial statements in US dollars, as filed
with the SVS, as shown in the last two columns of the table.

In accordance with French regulations and IFRS, Nexans does not publish financial statements for the quarters ended